

## **ADMINISTRATION & RECREATION CENTER**

1925 OHIO STREET | LISLE, IL 60532

PHONE: 630.964.3410 | FAX: 630.964.7448

TDD: 1.800.526.0857

WWW.LISLEPARKDISTRICT.ORG

## **PRESS RELEASE**

Tiffany Kosartes, Marketing Specialist

1925 Ohio Street, Lisle, IL 60532 | (630) 353-4309

<u>LisleParkDistrict.org/PressRelease</u> | tkosartes@lisleparkdistrict.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - May 21, 2021

## Lisle Park District Announces Vacancy on Board of Park Commissioners

Lisle, IL – The Lisle Park District Board of Park Commissioners will be accepting letters of interest and qualifications for Park Commissioner until Friday, June 25, 2021.

The Park Board will be conducting interviews and considering an appointment to fill the remaining term of recently retired Commissioner Don Cook. Letters of interest and qualifications should be sent to the attention of Dan Garvy, Secretary, Board of Park Commissioners, 1925 Ohio Street, Lisle, IL 60532 or through email at <a href="mailto:dgarvy@lisleparkdistrict.org">dgarvy@lisleparkdistrict.org</a>.

The Lisle Park District provides a variety of leisure activities for people of all ages throughout the year. Park district facilities include Lisle Community Park, home to the new, all-inclusive Discovery Playground; the Recreation Center, which houses Gentle Learning Preschool, SEASPAR, the Senior Center, and multipurpose rooms; the Community Center, which contains Community Park Fitness and studios for dance and group fitness classes; Sea Lion Aquatic Park; River Bend Golf Course and numerous neighborhood playgrounds and park amenities, such as tennis courts, ball fields, walking paths and picnic areas totaling close to 400 acres. It is the mission of the Lisle Park District to enrich the quality of life for people of all ages by providing constructive and creative leisure opportunities. For more information about the Lisle Park District, visit lisleparkdistrict.org or call 630-964-3410.

###